

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 119 Imphal, Monday, July 9, 2012

(Asadha 18, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: TRIBAL AFFAIRS & HILLS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS Imphal, the 5th July, 2012

No. CHA/3/85-(Pt. 1).— Whereas, Manamjang UJB School was shifted to Siloi village under the Saitu-Gamphajol Sub-Division, Kangpokpi in the year 2002 vide Govt. Order No. CHA/3/85-(Pt. 1) dated 01-07-2002.

- 2. Whereas, consequent upon shifting of Manamjang UJB School to Siloi village, Shri Letthang Kipgen, Chief of Manamjang village Sadar Hills Kangpokpi, Manipur submitted a representation No. Nil dated 06-10-2006 addressed to the then former Hon'ble Minister (TD & Hills), Manipur requesting for re-enstallation of Manamjang UJB School. In this regard concerned area Deputy Inspector of School carried out a spot enquiry on 17-12-2006 and recommended for re-shifting/restoring Manamjang UJB School from Siloi Village to Manamjang village which was the original village where the said School was established.
- 3. Whereas, Chief Executive Officers, Sadar Hills Autonomous District Council, Kangpokpi stated vide his letter No. 3/67/SH-ADC/934/488 dated 19-12-2006 that the Manamjang UJB School has been functioning since 1970 to 2001 at Manamjang village, till it was shifted to Siloi village under the Saitu-Gamphajol Sub-Division, Kangpokpi in the year 2002 vide Govt. Order No. CHA/3/85-(Pt. 1) dated 01-07-2002.
- 4. Whereas, Shri Roingam Thanga, Member of District Council under the Sadar Hills Autonomous District Council 15-Bungte Chiru Constituency has submitted a D.O. letter No. Nil dated 11-05-2012 to the Joint Secretary (Tribal Affairs & Hills) Department, Govt. of Manipur requesting for restoration of Manamjang UJB School from Siloi village under the Saitu-Gamphajol Sub-Division, under SH-Autonomous District Council, Kangpokpi.

2
5. Therefore, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to order that the Manamjang UJB School which was originally established at Manamjang village will now be shifted/transferred from Siloi village with all the assets and liabilities/staff of the School to Manamjang the original village where the School was established first starting from the next academic session, 2013.
By orders & in the name of Governor,
AMEISING LUIKHAM, Addl. Chief Secretary, (Tribal Affairs & Hills), Govt. of Manipur.